Article 5 

The Company’s registered office shall be located at 23, Place des Carmes-Déchaux, Clermont-

Ferrand in the department of the Puy-de-Dôme.  

TITLE TWO 

SHARE CAPITAL - SHARES 

Article 6 

The Company’s share capital is three hundred and fifty-four million, eight hundred and ninety-

four thousand, two hundred and three Euros (€ 354,894,203), divided into seven hundred nine million 

seven hundred eighty-eight thousand four hundred six (709,788,406) shares having a par value of fifty 

cents (0.50) Euro each, fully paid up.  

In the event of a capital increase by subscription in cash, if the shares are not fully paid upon 

subscription, the owners of these shares shall pay the balance of the subscription price, in whole or in